
City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

101 10000M WOMEN FINAL 6:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 413 Hallasgo, Christine  Women Unattached 38:39.27 GOLD
2 386 Nerza, Janice 7-May-92 Women Philippine Army 42:.36.27 SILVER
3 356 Sarmiento, Maria Lyka 24-Sep-98 Women Adamson University 46:36.08 BRONZE

RESULTS - DAY 1



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

102 10000M MEN FINAL 6:30AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 033 Salaño, Richard 24-Oct-91 Men Philippine Army 31:42.31 GOLD
2 095 Poliquit, Rafael 27-Jan-89 Men Philippine Air Force 31:42.96 SILVER
3 094 Nerza, Anthony 4-Aug-89 Men Philippine Air Force 31:43.89 BRONZE
4 137 Orduna, James Darrel  Men University Of The East 31:52.97

5 020 Agravante, Jeson  Men City of Ilagan 32:42.59

6 133 Trupa, Requi 26-Mar-91 Men Unaffiliated 32:51.28

7 151 Lagyap, Marino  Men Team Titus Atheltics 34:07.00

8 050 Cruz, James Kevin 3-Aug-99 Men Antipolo City 34:09.76

9 111 Carolino, Jobert 25-Apr-83 Men Philippine Army 34:34.82

10 072 Tulaylay, Andro 24-Feb-97 Men Earist 37:00.75

11 152 Tillor, Noel  Men Team Titus Atheltics 37:01.16

12 042 Largo, John Michael 19-Jan-97 Men Adamson University 37:55.69

13 142 Calimag, Roderick  Men University Of The Philippines 38:16.14

14 124 Alingod, Mark Ryan 29-Aug-94 Men Team Mammangi - City of Ilagan 38:30.01

15 062 Clavero, Rodrigo 29-Aug-92 Men City of Ilagan 41:58.95

037 Delos Reyes, Christian 2-Apr-97 Men Adamson University DNF



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

103 10000M MASTERS MEN FINAL 7:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1072 Guiquing, Jessie 9-Jan-88 Masters M 30-34 Unattached 41:09.93 GOLD
1103 Balaybo, Martin 7-Nov-86 Masters M 30-34 Pnp 40:44.09 SILVER
1087 Mahilum, Andrico 18-Feb-85 Masters M 30-34 Philippine Army 38:11.78 BRONZE
1112 Cusipag, Reynel 23-Apr-84 Masters M 30-34 Team Mammangi - City of Ilagan 38:36.53

1093 Panique, Eric 8-Feb-83 Masters M 35-39 Philippine Army 35:39.29 GOLD
1090 De Asis, Jujet 5-May-81 Masters M 35-39 Philippine Army 34:08.42 SILVER
1094 Quisay, Alley 29-Sep-80 Masters M 35-39 Philippine Army 35:26.58 BRONZE
1106 Carreon, Juny Rex 11-Dec-79 Masters M 35-39 Pnp 40:30.05
1118 Dacutanan, Roy 19-Oct-79 Masters M 35-39 Team Ovalista 39:49.57
1097 Sabal, Crisenciano 18-Apr-79 Masters M 35-39 Philippine Army 36:56.46

1080 Buenavista, Eduardo 13-Oct-78 Masters M 40-44 Philippine Air Force 34:45.86 GOLD
1057 Fabros, Noel 10-Jul-76 Masters M 40-44 Dariuk Running Club 39:00.04 SILVER
1059 Doronio, Randy 10-Jul-74 Masters M 40-44 Dariuk Running Club 47:33.66 BRONZE

1099 Infante, Rey 27-Sep-73 Masters M 45-49 Philippine Army 46:03.64 GOLD
1073 Pagulayan, Marlo 9-Jul-72 Masters M 45-49 Unattached 41:53.47 SILVER
1060 Nicod-Am, Raymundo 28-Jun-72 Masters M 45-49 Dariuk Running Club 42:43.88 BRONZE
1100 Marquez, Romeo 20-Apr-72 Masters M 45-49 Philippine Army 40:30.16
1131 Ceralvo, Mansueto 4-Apr-71 Masters M 45-49 Unattached 42:54.99
1058 Canete, Amado 20-Oct-70 Masters M 45-49 Dariuk Running Club

1139 Ondoy, Esmeraldo 11-Nov-68 Masters M 50-54 Unattached 43:48.64 GOLD
1062 Carig, Melchor 13-Mar-68 Masters M 50-54 Dariuk Running Club 45:35.79 SILVER
1136 Ducay, Sixto 12-Jan-68 Masters M 50-54 Unattached 43:27.65 BRONZE
1070 Dacanay, Fernando 16-Aug-65 Masters M 50-54 La Union Team 47:54.82
1113 Bosito, Ruben 13-Aug-64 Masters M 50-54 Team Mammangi - City of Ilagan 50:21.28

1065 Peralta, Joselito 2-Oct-63 Masters M 55-59 Dariuk Running Club 47:00.05 GOLD
1102 Tacadino, Rodolfo 7-May-63 Masters M 55-59 Philippine Army 43:37.23 SILVER
1061 Alejandro, Rolando 3-Sep-60 Masters M 55-59 Dariuk Running Club 48:13.59 BRONZE

1040 Antoque, Rey 25-Feb-56 Male-60 & Above Unattached 52:56.99 GOLD
1119 Igay, Sofronio 12-Jun-52 Masters M 60 & AboveTeam Ovalista 50:33.89 SILVER

1053 Scott, Dennis 29-Sep-48 Masters M 60 & AboveAteneo De Davao University Blue Knights 50:40.73 GOLD



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

104 HIGH JUMP BOYS FINAL 7:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 566 Grospe, Leonard 17-Sep-00 Boys National University 1.92 GOLD
2 568 Tolentino, Patrick Shane 3-Sep-03 Boys National University 1.92 SILVER
3 505 Jaravata, Jarreld 25-Jan-00 Boys Adamson University 1.75 BRONZE
4 635 Romero, John Celestino  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 1.75

5 644 Cabanilla, Armando 9-Feb-03 Boys Team Baguio City 1.70

6 533 Duclayan, Loyd Abraham 24-Jul-02 Boys City of Ilagan 1.65

7 580 Hiew, Yang Jie 24-Jul-02 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 1.60

8 596 Dulin , Joseph Ernest 3-Apr-01 Boys Team Pasig 1.60



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

105 POLE VAULT MASTERS MEN FINAL 7:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 1096 Jardin, Alonzo 25-Jan-76 Masters M 40-44 Philippine Army 3.20 GOLD
2 1128 Chee, Antonio Jr 3-Nov-75 Masters M 40-44 Unattached 3.00 SILVER
3 1104 Dayo, Edward 12-Oct-81 Masters M 35-39 Pnp 2.90 BRONZE
4 1052 Gubal, Joshua Melchi 25-Aug-78 Masters M 40-44 Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 2.90

1 1121 Obiena, Emerson 4-Nov-64 Masters M 50-54 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 3.60 GOLD
2 1120 Obiena, Edward 20-Jan-66 Masters M 50-54 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 2.90 SILVER



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

106 POLE VAULT BOYS FINAL 7:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 532 Delos Santos, Hokett 28-Oct-02 Boys City of Ilagan 4.30 GOLD
2 067 Obiena, Francis  Boys Dlsu-Manila 4.20 SILVER
3 616 Landicho, Ralph Humphrey 17-Sep-01 Boys University Of Santo Tomas 3.60 BRONZE
4 632 Faustino, Ihryl  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 3.40



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

107 LONG JUMP MEN FINAL 7:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 014 Ubas, Janry  Men City of Ilagan 7.55 -0.5 GOLD
2 027 Fuentes, Julian  Men City of Ilagan 7.24 -1.1 SILVER
3 081 Aquino, Karl Arvyn 30-Jun-99 Men National University 7.23 -0.8 BRONZE
4 141 Manulat, Miller  Men University Of The Philippines 7.13 +0.2

5 128 Belibestre, Jose Jerry  Men Team Negros Occidental 7.11 -0.8

6 155 Donovant Arriola  Men City of Ilagan 7.07 -0.3

7 123 Adriano, Jhaelord 11-Sep-98 Men Team Isu Ilagan 6.63 -0.6

8 038 Dizon, John Paul 8-Aug-99 Men Adamson University 6.38 -0.3

9 117 Flores, Norman 27-May-90 Men Philippine National Police (Pnp) 6.38 -0.2

10 127 Wong, Jonathan 18-Mar-91 Men Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 6.30 -0.4

11 118 Galoso, Sonjer 28-Nov-89 Men Philippine National Police (Pnp) 6.24 -0.1

12 110 Vergara, Rhyean Ian 11-Mar-89 Men Philippine Army 6.07 -0.3

13 085 Gascon, Jaymark 25-Aug-99 Men National University 4.77 +0.4



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

108 5:30PM WOMEN FINAL 7:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 023 Daynata, Daniella  Women City of Ilagan 40.19 GOLD
2 382 Atienza, Narcisa 29-Oct-80 Women Philippine Army 38.46 SILVER
3 378 Lawas, Mary Jane 5-May-98 Women Nueva Vizcaya 38.29 BRONZE
4 377 Garcia, Mery Joy 10-Nov-96 Women Nueva Vizcaya 37.53

5 409 Teodosio, Aira 15-Aug-97 Women University Of Santo Tomas 34.15

6 383 Carbonnel, Jennifer 12-Mar-90 Women Philippine Army 27.17



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

111 DISCUS THROW BOYS FINAL 7:45AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 622 Deliña, Ed 15-Mar-00 Boys University Of The Philippines 44.75 GOLD
2 509 Rambacal, Daniel Noel Angelo31-May-02 Boys Adamson University 40.40 SILVER
3 619 Alas, Brian 12-Jul-00 Boys University Of The East 36.70 BRONZE
4 637 Dormido, Kent  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 35.58

5 603 Garcia, John Emmanuel 11-Sep-00 Boys Toj - One Cainta Athletics Team 31.46

6 067 Obiena, Francis  Boys Dlsu-Manila 30.90

7 645 Pica, Mark Luis 8-Mar-00 Boys Unattached 28.98

8 641 Maculanlan, Romeo Terrence  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 27.23

9 534 Farro, Nathaniel 13-Nov-02 Boys City of Ilagan 27.08

10 513 Cañedo, Alexis Randy 23-Jul-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 26.77

11 607 Bermillo, Joven 10-Jan-02 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 26.19

12 590 Guerra, Kaine Jocel  Boys Team Pasig 26.09

13 595 Del Rosario , James Ezra 17-Apr-01 Boys Team Pasig 25.43

14 599 Icamen, Mark Loiuse 7-Mar-00 Boys Team Pasig 18.80



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

112 DISCUS THROW MASTERS MEN FINAL 8:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1083 Mas, Nixon 11-Jan-72 Masters M 45-49 Philippine Air Force 36.15 GOLD
1126 Gumabay, Jose 20-Aug-85 Masters M 30-34 Unattached 32.80 SILVER

1121 Obiena, Emerson 4-Nov-64 Masters M 50-54 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 33.16 GOLD
1120 Obiena, Edward 20-Jan-66 Masters M 50-54 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 32.89 SILVER
1117 Diman, Maulani 1-Feb-66 Masters M 50-54 Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 28.85 BRONZE
1138 Muaña, Raul 23-Nov-65 Masters M 50-54 Unattached 19.40

1123 Unso, Reynato 25-Apr-57 Masters M 60 & AboveTeam Soleus - Ltimestudio 31.10 GOLD



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

113 100M GIRLS PRELIMS 8:00AM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 1 969 Limos, Samantha Gem  Girls University Of The Philippines 12.86 +0.1 Q
1 2 966 Villanueva, Charlize Boe 26-Apr-03 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 13.13 +0.1 q
1 3 928 Rojo, Maria Katrina 6-Nov-01 Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 13.58 +0.1
1 4 901 Bautista, Jhance Karre 3-Jan-06 Girls Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 14.01 +0.1
1 5 950 Seguis, Charm Joy 14-Jun-03 Girls Toj - One Cainta Athletics Team 15.12 +0.1

921 Catembong, Nicamay 25-Apr-00 Girls Isu - Ilagan
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

2 1 997 Huraño, Diana Rysiamie 31-Jan-03 Girls City of Ilagan 12.91 -0.1 Q
2 2 932 Cuyom, Eliza 21-Aug-00 Girls National University 13.08 -0.1 q
2 3 976 Lobos, Patricia  Girls Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 13.23 -0.1 .224
2 4 948 Daya, Giezel 9-Nov-03 Girls Toj - One Cainta Athletics Team 14.16 -0.1
2 5 955 Cagang, Thracey 31-Dec-02 Girls United Olongapo Athletics 14.33 -0.1
2 6 995 Custinar , Joyce Lyne Joie 18-Aug-01 Girls Team Pasig 15.67 -0.1
2 7 974 Daniella Pacunana  Girls Isu - Ilagan 16.89 -0.1

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS
3 1 971 Hui Ya Rachel Chin 9-Apr-01 Girls Singapore Sports School 13.36 -0.6 Q
3 2 979 Santiago, Krisleen Shane 11-Sep-05 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 13.53 -0.6
3 3 994 Carag , Ericka 24-Sep-00 Girls Team Pasig 13.73 -0.6
3 4 908 Febrero, Le-Ann 27-Dec-02 Girls City of Ilagan 13.80 -0.6
3 5 958 Payba, Loren 9-Jan-05 Girls United Olongapo Athletics 13.92 -0.6
3 6 975 Genese, Maidie 6-Aug-00 Girls Unattached 14.12 -0.6
3 7 983 Alfonso, Jemyka 14-Feb-02 Girls Team Baguio City 14.22 -0.6

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS
4 1 940 Dela Torre, Trexie  Girls Unattached 12.83 +0.3 Q
4 2 972 Shuqin Raine Oh 14-Aug-01 Girls Singapore Sports School 12.98 +0.3 q
4 3 905 Bacani, Reah 10-Jan-06 Girls City of Ilagan 13.23 +0.3 q  (.222)
4 4 939 Ingram, Aaliyah 21-Nov-02 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 13.31 +0.3
4 5 996 Flores , Wency 27-Nov-02 Girls Team Pasig 13.74 +0.3
4 6 985 Aromin, Dorin Shelley 30-May-01 Girls Team Baguio City 14.09 +0.3

QUALIFIERS
LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

6 969 Limos, Samantha Gem  Girls University Of The Philippines 12.86 +0.1 Q
1 966 Villanueva, Charlize Boe 26-Apr-03 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 13.13 +0.1 q
4 997 Huraño, Diana Rysiamie 31-Jan-03 Girls City of Ilagan 12.91 -0.1 Q
8 932 Cuyom, Eliza 21-Aug-00 Girls National University 13.08 -0.1 q
5 971 Hui Ya Rachel Chin 9-Apr-01 Girls Singapore Sports School 13.36 -0.6 Q
3 940 Dela Torre, Trexie  Girls Unattached 12.83 +0.3 Q
7 972 Shuqin Raine Oh 14-Aug-01 Girls Singapore Sports School 12.98 +0.3 q
2 905 Bacani, Reah 10-Jan-06 Girls City of Ilagan 13.23 +0.3 q  (.222)



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

114 100M WOMEN PRELIMS 8:00AM
STRAIGHT TO FINAL

LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team

2 021 Luzon, Eloisa  Women City of Ilagan

1 419 Esguerra, Ma. Lorenza 16-Jul-98 Women Adamson University

3 412 Kugapriya Chandran  Women Singapore Sports School

4 007 Nelson, Zion Rose  Women City of Ilagan

5 361 Matchino, Ma. Lourdes 15-Oct-99 Women Ateneo De Manila University

6 375 Luis, Maricris 9-Feb-99 Women Isu - Ilagan

7 355 Judyawon, Ria 13-Sep-98 Women Adamson University

8 380 Fagaragan, Charmaine Joy 20-Sep-93 Women Philippine Air Force



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

115 100M BOYS PRELIMS 8:00AM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 1 503 Dacunes, Denmark 3-Jun-03 Boys Adamson University 11.66 -0.3 Q
1 2 541 Arroyo, Scott Norbe 17-Apr-01 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 11.77 -0.3 q
1 3 579 Danial, Irfan 24-Aug-00 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 11.86 -0.3
1 4 610 Hipolito, Justin Kyle 18-Jun-01 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 12.18 -0.3
1 5 543 Santos, Lord Angel 16-Mar-02 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 12.39 -0.3
1 6 611 Padama, Benedict 16-May-05 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 13.30 -0.3
1 7 584 Suffian, Hafiey 13-Apr-02 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 13.38 -0.3

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS
2 1 606 Buhayan, Vince Jason 13-Mar-01 Boys Unattached 11.03 -0.4 Q
2 2 504 Gomba, Derreck 3-Apr-01 Boys Adamson University 11.47 -0.4 q
2 3 559 Martinez, Jose Manuel 24-Jun-01 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 11.85 -0.4
2 4 585 Thomas, Isyhan 9-Mar-05 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 11.96 -0.4
2 5 528 Almazan, Luis Gabriel 5-Oct-02 Boys City of Ilagan 12.34 -0.4
2 6 588 Yen, Carrey 7-May-06 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 14.07 -0.4

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS
3 1 628 Aromin, Baxter Niraj  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 11.39 -0.7 Q
3 2 515 Delos Reyes, Allen John Roy19-Jan-02 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 11.41 -0.7 q
3 3 524 Berjuela, Kharl 20-Dec-02 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 11.95 -0.7
3 4 527 Aggarao, Joshua 10-Mar-01 Boys City of Ilagan 11.99 -0.7
3 5 650 Chung, Caden  Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 12.40 -0.7

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS
4 1 626 Nur Syarin Zahari 16-May-01 Boys Singapore Sports School 11.22 -0.7 Q
4 2 518 Marcos, Lyle Asdel Kent 16-Jun-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 11.54 -0.7 q
4 3 591 Bion , Joselito 2-May-01 Boys Team Pasig 11.94 -0.7
4 4 589 Aytona, Jiriel John 5-Oct-00 Boys Team Pasig 12.01 -0.7
4 5 526 Gabreza, John Daniel 7-Sep-01 Boys Cagayan De Oro City 12.24 -0.7

QUALIFIERS
LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

5 503 Dacunes, Denmark 3-Jun-03 Boys Adamson University 11.66 -0.3 Q
2 541 Arroyo, Scott Norbe 17-Apr-01 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 11.77 -0.3 q
4 606 Buhayan, Vince Jason 13-Mar-01 Boys Unattached 11.03 -0.4 Q
8 504 Gomba, Derreck 3-Apr-01 Boys Adamson University 11.47 -0.4 q
3 628 Aromin, Baxter Niraj  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 11.39 -0.7 Q
7 515 Delos Reyes, Allen John Roy19-Jan-02 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 11.41 -0.7 q
6 626 Nur Syarin Zahari 16-May-01 Boys Singapore Sports School 11.22 -0.7 Q
1 518 Marcos, Lyle Asdel Kent 16-Jun-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 11.54 -0.7 q



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

116 100M MEN PRELIMS 8:00AM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 1 156 Talledo Jr., Alex 29-Nov-98 Men Adamson University 11.40 +0.1 Q
1 2 083 Espillo, Jovener 20-Sep-97 Men National University 11.57 +0.1 Q
1 3 060 Llaban, Ferlan 2-Feb-98 Men Cagayan De Oro City 11.58 +0.1 q
1 4 061 Sarania, Russel 28-Jul-99 Men Cagayan De Oro City 12.15 +0.1

1 075 Basco, Julian James 10-Aug-97 Men Isu - Ilagan 12.15 +0.1 DNS

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

2 1 019 Lopena, Anfernee  Men City of Ilagan 10.61 +0.3 Q
2 2 092 Del Prado Jr, Isidro 29-Aug-91 Men Philippine Air Force 11.38 +0.3 Q
2 3 036 Cuevas Ii, Elias Ruther 1-Nov-96 Men Adamson University 11.42 +0.3 q
2 4 055 Dylim, Ernest Rafael 30-Mar-99 Men Ateneo De Manila University 12.02 +0.3

2 5 129 Constantino , Dennis 19-Jul-99 Men Team Pasig 15.15 +0.3

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

3 1 066 Maralit, Manolo  Men Dlsu-Manila 11.67 +0.3 Q
3 2 099 Abdulmajid, Jaidal 14-Jun-90 Men Philippine Army 11.91 +0.3 Q
3 3 071 Tamayosa, Ronilo 12-Apr-98 Men Earist 12.37 +0.3

125 Masdi, Muhamad Fiqry            Masdi17-Jan-99 Men Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 12.37 +0.3 DNF

QUALIFIERS
LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

4 156 Talledo Jr., Alex 29-Nov-98 Men Adamson University 11.40 +0.1 Q
5 083 Espillo, Jovener 20-Sep-97 Men National University 11.57 +0.1 Q
2 060 Llaban, Ferlan 2-Feb-98 Men Cagayan De Oro City 11.58 +0.1 q
6 019 Lopena, Anfernee  Men City of Ilagan 10.61 +0.3 Q
7 092 Del Prado Jr, Isidro 29-Aug-91 Men Philippine Air Force 11.38 +0.3 Q
1 036 Cuevas Ii, Elias Ruther 1-Nov-96 Men Adamson University 11.42 +0.3 q
3 066 Maralit, Manolo  Men Dlsu-Manila 11.67 +0.3 Q
8 099 Abdulmajid, Jaidal 14-Jun-90 Men Philippine Army 11.91 +0.3 Q



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

121 100M WOMEN PRELIMS 8:00AM
STRAIGHT TO FINAL

LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team

2 021 Luzon, Eloisa  Women City of Ilagan

1 419 Esguerra, Ma. Lorenza 16-Jul-98 Women Adamson University

3 412 Kugapriya Chandran  Women Singapore Sports School

4 007 Nelson, Zion Rose  Women City of Ilagan

5 361 Matchino, Ma. Lourdes 15-Oct-99 Women Ateneo De Manila University

6 008 Knott, Kristina  Women City of Ilagan

7 355 Judyawon, Ria 13-Sep-98 Women Adamson University

8 380 Fagaragan, Charmaine Joy 20-Sep-93 Women Philippine Air Force



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

123 TRIPLE JUMP WOMEN FINAL 8:00AM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 364 Carino, Angel  Women City of Ilagan 11.60 +0.0 GOLD
2 354 Fabellon, Raziebel 3-Aug-98 Women Adamson University 11.18 -0.0 SILVER
3 370 Calleja, Harlet 28-Nov-98 Women Earist 9.69 -0.9 BRONZE



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

119 400M HURDLES MEN PRELIMS 8:30AM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 1 044 Noquiera, Ronald 29-Aug-98 Men Adamson University 58.98 Q
1 2 068 Roxas, Emilio  Men Dlsu-Manila 59.34 Q
1 3 251 Penaflor, Cielo 20-May-98 Men Team Baguio City 1:02.37 Q
1 4 097 Villamor, Michael 18-Dec-88 Men Philippine Air Force 1:03.92 q

104 Laya, Jucell 3-May-87 Men Philippine Army DNS
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

2 1 022 Medina, Francis  Men City of Ilagan 54.92 Q
2 2 012 Del Prado, Michael  Men City of Ilagan 56.69 Q
2 3 085 Gascon, Jaymark 25-Aug-99 Men National University 57.42 Q
2 4 130 Marquina, Florenze Louiez 26-Sep-96 Men Team Pasig 1:05.24 q
2 5 070 Miguel, Blaise 28-Jan-98 Men Earist 1:11.02

087 DNF

QUALIFIERS
LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

3 044 Noquiera, Ronald 29-Aug-98 Men Adamson University 58.98 Q
4 068 Roxas, Emilio  Men Dlsu-Manila 59.34 Q
8 251 Penaflor, Cielo 20-May-98 Men Team Baguio City 1:02.37 Q
1 097 Villamor, Michael 18-Dec-88 Men Philippine Air Force 1:03.92 q
6 022 Medina, Francis  Men City of Ilagan 54.92 Q
5 012 Del Prado, Michael  Men City of Ilagan 56.69 Q
7 085 Gascon, Jaymark 25-Aug-99 Men National University 57.42 Q
2 130 Marquina, Florenze Louiez 26-Sep-96 Men Team Pasig 1:05.24 q



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

120 400M HURDLES BOYS PRELIMS 8:30AM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 1 502 Carado, Edgar Jan 29-Sep-00 Boys Adamson University 55.39 Q
1 2 558 Gervacio, Jan Mell Francis 30-Jan-00 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 59.89 Q
1 3 592 Samson , Ace John 20-Aug-01 Boys Team Pasig 1:01.86 Q
1 4 647 Mabalot, Franco 9-Aug-03 Boys Team Baguio City 1:04.07 q
1 5 548 Delos Santos, John Cedrick 9-May-00 Boys Earist 1:05.42 q
1 6 613 Rin, Gian Francis 27-Sep-01 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 1:05.43

1 565 DQ/FS
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

2 1 640 Bautista, Romel  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 57.78 Q
2 2 618 Pacis, Jerico 7-May-02 Boys University Of The East 58.91 Q
2 3 545 Ricaforte, Jherwin 1-Apr-03 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 1:05.31 Q
2 4 549 Villareal, Jaypee 22-Jan-00 Boys Earist 1:12.40

QUALIFIERS
LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

5 502 Carado, Edgar Jan 29-Sep-00 Boys Adamson University 55.39 Q
4 558 Gervacio, Jan Mell Francis 30-Jan-00 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 59.89 Q
8 592 Samson , Ace John 20-Aug-01 Boys Team Pasig 1:01.86 Q
2 647 Mabalot, Franco 9-Aug-03 Boys Team Baguio City 1:04.07 q
1 548 Delos Santos, John Cedrick 9-May-00 Boys Earist 1:05.42 q
3 640 Bautista, Romel  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 57.78 Q
6 618 Pacis, Jerico 7-May-02 Boys University Of The East 58.91 Q
7 545 Ricaforte, Jherwin 1-Apr-03 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 1:05.31 Q



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

121 400M HURDLES WOMEN PRELIMS 8:30AM
STRAIGHT TO FINAL

LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team

3 406 Jarder, Jessa Mae 31-Dec-98 Women University Of Santo Tomas

4 417 Robyn Brown  Women City of Ilagan

122 400M HURDLES GIRLS PRELIMS 8:30AM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 1 938 Bejoy, Bernalyn  Girls Unattached 1:03.28 Q
1 2 970 Dupalco, Riza Jane  Girls University Of The Philippines 1:04.27 Q
1 3 980 De Ocampo, Charlaine 20-Jun-03 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 1:06.33 Q
1 4 993 Caitum , Maria Cristina 30-Apr-01 Girls Team Pasig 1:10.79 q
1 5 903 Panen, Cindy Mae 23-Jan-02 Girls Cagayan De Oro City 1:18.63
1 6 918 Rivera, Daisy 31-Dec-01 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 1:19.94

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS
2 1 967 Sirilan, Ellah Therese  Girls University Of The East 1:07.77 Q
2 2 999 Parajas, Trisha Maui 18-Mar-02 Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 1:11.16 Q
2 3 925 Gacula, Averielle  Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 1:11.35 Q
2 4 912 Panaligan, Margie 18-Aug-04 Girls City of Ilagan 1:14.16 q
2 5 916 Tumicad, Angie 24-Nov-02 Girls City of Ilagan 1:15.46

QUALIFIERS
LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

6 938 Bejoy, Bernalyn  Girls Unattached 1:03.28 Q
5 970 Dupalco, Riza Jane  Girls University Of The Philippines 1:04.27 Q
8 980 De Ocampo, Charlaine 20-Jun-03 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 1:06.33 Q
1 993 Caitum , Maria Cristina 30-Apr-01 Girls Team Pasig 1:10.79 q
4 967 Sirilan, Ellah Therese  Girls University Of The East 1:07.77 Q
3 999 Parajas, Trisha Maui 18-Mar-02 Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 1:11.16 Q
7 925 Gacula, Averielle  Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 1:11.35 Q
2 912 Panaligan, Margie 18-Aug-04 Girls City of Ilagan 1:14.16 q



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

126 100M MASTERS WOMEN FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1154 Zinampan, Brenda 17-Jan-78 Master F 40-44 Nueva Vizcaya 14.50 -0.7

1155 Navarro, Elenita 17-May-74 Master F 40-44 Nueva Vizcaya 16.59 -0.7

1159 Yparraguirre, Rosejean 22-Jan-75 Master F 40-44 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 20.58 -0.7

1163 Claravall, Drolly 20-Oct-69 Master F 45-49 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 18.70 -0.7

1164 Lobos, Perla 14-Mar-65 Master F 50-53 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 16.02 -0.7



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

127 100M MASTERS MEN FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1143 Lim, Ferdinand 18-Feb-85 Masters M 30-34 University Of Santo Tomas 12.24 -0.5 GOLD
1085 Caranzo, Peter Edmond 9-Nov-88 Masters M 30-34 Philippine Army 12.35 -0.5 SILVER
1142 Sionzon, George Michael 15-Jul-89 Masters M 30-34* United Olongapo Athletics 12.71 -0.5 BRONZE
1088 Opiana, Ariel 8-Feb-87 Masters M 30-34 Philippine Army 13.47 -0.5

1092 Mirasol, Leomar 3-Nov-80 Masters M 35-39 Philippine Army 12.64 +0.3 GOLD
1111 Banatao, Aaron Jayxen 1-May-83 Masters M 35-39 Team Iskolar Atletiks - Calamba 13.09 +0.3 SILVER
1077 Rivera, Joel 2-Aug-81 Masters M 35-39 Nueva Vizcaya 13.86 +0.3 BRONZE
1075 Balut, Fernando Jr. 30-May-84 Masters M 35-39 Nueva Vizcaya 15.06 +0.3

1098 Tañuan Jr, Rodrigo 3-Jun-77 Masters M 40-44 Philippine Army 12.25 +0.6 GOLD
1052 Gubal, Joshua Melchi 25-Aug-78 Masters M 40-44 Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 12.93 +0.6 SILVER
1108 Moral, Nathaniel 21-Dec-77 Masters M 40-44 Pnp 13.29 +0.6 BRONZE
1128 Chee, Antonio Jr 3-Nov-75 Masters M 40-44 Unattached 14.69 +0.6

1133 Gallenero, Fidel 30-Apr-73 Masters M 45-49 Unattached 12.55 +0.6 GOLD
1055 Kho, Edward 21-Mar-73 Masters M 45-49 City of Ilagan 12.67 +0.6 SILVER
1082 Magcawas, Randy 10-Jul-74 Masters M 45-49 Philippine Air Force 12.97 +0.6 BRONZE
1132 Chua, Jeoffrey 13-Nov-72 Masters M 45-49 Unattached 13.25 +0.6
1135 Hijalga, Estelito 3-Sep-73 Masters M 45-49 Unattached 13.43 +0.6

1117 Diman, Maulani 1-Feb-66 Masters M 50-54 Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 12.67 +0.8 GOLD
1121 Obiena, Emerson 4-Nov-64 Masters M 50-54 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 13.28 +0.8 SILVER
1056 Agustin, Brandy 9-Dec-67 Masters M 55-59 City of Ilagan 14.07 +0.8 BRONZE
1120 Obiena, Edward 20-Jan-66 Masters M 50-54 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 14.18 +0.8
1069 Balcita, Guiillermo William Jr 13-Feb-63 Masters M 55-59 La Union Team 15.36 +0.8

1122 Lobos, Arnel Sr 19-Jul-56 Masters M 60 & AboveTeam Soleus - Ltimestudio 13.97 +0.4 GOLD
1115 Clemente, Clemente 25-Feb-56 Masters M 60 & AboveTeam Mammangi - City of Ilagan 23.80 +0.4 SILVER

1051 Juaniza, Felizardo 4-Sep-49 Masters M 60 & AboveUnattached 17.05 +0.4 GOLD



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

128 100M GIRLS FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 969 Limos, Samantha Gem  Girls University Of The Philippines 12.57 +0.4 GOLD
2 940 Dela Torre, Trexie  Girls Unattached 12.74 +0.4 SILVER
3 997 Huraño, Diana Rysiamie 31-Jan-03 Girls City of Ilagan 12.84 +0.4 BRONZE
4 972 Shuqin Raine Oh 14-Aug-01 Girls Singapore Sports School 12.90 +0.4

5 966 Villanueva, Charlize Boe 26-Apr-03 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 13.03 +0.4

6 932 Cuyom, Eliza 21-Aug-00 Girls National University 13.09 +0.4

7 905 Bacani, Reah 10-Jan-06 Girls City of Ilagan 13.24 +0.4

8 971 Hui Ya Rachel Chin 9-Apr-01 Girls Singapore Sports School 13.40 +0.4



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

129 100M BOYS FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 606 Buhayan, Vince Jason 13-Mar-01 Boys Unattached 10.92 +0.5 GOLD
2 626 Nur Syarin Zahari 16-May-01 Boys Singapore Sports School 11.01 +0.5 SILVER
3 515 Delos Reyes, Allen John Roy19-Jan-02 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 11.21 +0.5 BRONZE
4 628 Aromin, Baxter Niraj  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 11.27 +0.5

5 504 Gomba, Derreck 3-Apr-01 Boys Adamson University 11.32 +0.5

6 518 Marcos, Lyle Asdel Kent 16-Jun-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 11.38 +0.5

7 541 Arroyo, Scott Norbe 17-Apr-01 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 11.56 +0.5

8 503 Dacunes, Denmark 3-Jun-03 Boys Adamson University 11.59 +0.5



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

130 100M MEN FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 019 Lopena, Anfernee  Men City of Ilagan 10.63 -0.6 GOLD
2 092 Del Prado Jr, Isidro 29-Aug-91 Men Philippine Air Force 11.26 -0.6 SILVER
3 036 Cuevas Ii, Elias Ruther 1-Nov-96 Men Adamson University 11.41 -0.6 BRONZE
4 156 Talledo Jr., Alex 29-Nov-98 Men Adamson University 11.42 -0.6

5 066 Maralit, Manolo  Men Dlsu-Manila 11.56 -0.6

6 083 Espillo, Jovener 20-Sep-97 Men National University 11.58 -0.6

7 099 Abdulmajid, Jaidal 14-Jun-90 Men Philippine Army 12.03 -0.6

060 Llaban, Ferlan 2-Feb-98 Men Cagayan De Oro City DNS



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

131 100M WOMEN FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 008 Knott, Kristina  Women City of Ilagan 11.64 +0.4 GOLD
2 007 Nelson, Zion Rose  Women City of Ilagan 11.84 +0.4 SILVER
3 021 Luzon, Eloisa  Women City of Ilagan 12.19 +0.4 BRONZE
4 412 Kugapriya Chandran  Women Singapore Sports School 12.30 +0.4

5 361 Matchino, Ma. Lourdes 15-Oct-99 Women Ateneo De Manila University 13.13 +0.4

6 355 Judyawon, Ria 13-Sep-98 Women Adamson University 13.21 +0.4

7 419 Esguerra, Ma. Lorenza 16-Jul-98 Women Adamson University 13.42 +0.4

8 380 Fagaragan, Charmaine Joy 20-Sep-93 Women Philippine Air Force 13.47 +0.4



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

132 POLE VAULT WOMEN FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 415 Natalie Uy  Women City of Ilagan 4.12 GOLD     
*NEW PHIL. RECORD

2 416 Alyanna Nicolas  Women City of Ilagan 3.80 SILVER
3 002 Buenaventura, Riezel  Women City of Ilagan 3.40 BRONZE
4 359 Artuz, Isabella 25-Sep-99 Women Ateneo De Manila University 3.10

5 360 Kawachi, Jia 28-Apr-99 Women Ateneo De Manila University 3.00

6 395 Yao, Kayla 16-Feb-95 Women Philippine Pole Vault Club (Ppvc) 2.60

6 394 Capistrano, Martha 1-Mar-97 Women Philippine Pole Vault Club (Ppvc) 2.60



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

133 POLE VAULT GIRLS FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 960 Libres, Jessa Marie 9-Oct-03 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 2.60 GOLD
2 963 Ruzol, Ma. Khrizzie Clarisse 10-May-02 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 2.60 SILVER



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

134 TRIPLE JUMP GIRLS FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 997 Huraño, Diana Rysiamie 31-Jan-03 Girls City of Ilagan 11.75 -2.1 GOLD
2 943 Gonzales , Princes Faith 27-Dec-00 Girls Team Pasig 11.43 +0.4 SILVER
3 964 Sinconiegue, Annaly 3-Mar-01 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 11.40 -0.2 BRONZE
4 990 Mandani, Irish 9-Jan-02 Girls Team Baguio City 10.73 -1.3

5 992 Baylon , Tracy 13-Jan-01 Girls Team Pasig 10.23 -1.8

6 904 Anudon, Wena 13-Nov-04 Girls City of Ilagan 10.07 -0.2

7 946 Tibon , Russel 22-Sep-01 Girls Team Pasig 9.93 +0.2



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

135 DISCUS THROW MEN FINAL 2:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 010 Mantua, Albert  Men City of Ilagan 46.94 GOLD
2 086 Melgar, Joshua 14-Jun-99 Men National University 39.37 SILVER
3 054 Caminong, Hans Rommel 18-Jun-99 Men Ateneo De Manila University 37.28 BRONZE
4 034 Anasarias, Roque Oliver 26-Sep-97 Men Adamson University 34.78

5 108 Trazona, Smael 7-May-85 Men Philippine Army 30.83

6 150 De Guzman, Rodolfo 6-Jun-92 Men Unattached 27.99



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

138 400M HURDLES MEN FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 022 Medina, Francis  Men City of Ilagan 52.36 GOLD
2 012 Del Prado, Michael  Men City of Ilagan 54.62 SILVER
3 087 Sarinas, Jerom 28-Feb-99 Men National University 55.82 BRONZE
4 068 Roxas, Emilio  Men Dlsu-Manila 58.59

5 044 Noquiera, Ronald 29-Aug-98 Men Adamson University 61.26

6 251 Penaflor, Cielo 20-May-98 Men Team Baguio City 62.91

7 097 Villamor, Michael 18-Dec-88 Men Philippine Air Force 63.53

8 130 Marquina, Florenze Louiez 26-Sep-96 Men Team Pasig 68.48



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

139 400M HURDLES BOYS FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 502 Carado, Edgar Jan 29-Sep-00 Boys Adamson University 55.11 GOLD
2 618 Pacis, Jerico 7-May-02 Boys University Of The East 56.11 SILVER
3 640 Bautista, Romel  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 56.50 BRONZE
4 558 Gervacio, Jan Mell Francis 30-Jan-00 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 56.53

5 592 Samson , Ace John 20-Aug-01 Boys Team Pasig 61.75

6 647 Mabalot, Franco 9-Aug-03 Boys Team Baguio City 64.05

7 545 Ricaforte, Jherwin 1-Apr-03 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 65.47

8 548 Delos Santos, John Cedrick 9-May-00 Boys Earist 67.36



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

140 400M HURDLES WOMEN FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 417 Robyn Brown  Women City of Ilagan 61.27 GOLD
2 406 Jarder, Jessa Mae 31-Dec-98 Women University Of Santo Tomas 63.25 SILVER



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

141 400M HURDLES GIRLS FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 970 Dupalco, Riza Jane  Girls University Of The Philippines 61.53 GOLD
2 938 Bejoy, Bernalyn  Girls Unattached 62.14 SILVER
3 967 Sirilan, Ellah Therese  Girls University Of The East 64.20 BRONZE
4 980 De Ocampo, Charlaine 20-Jun-03 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 64.76

5 999 Parajas, Trisha Maui 18-Mar-02 Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 68.55

6 993 Caitum , Maria Cristina 30-Apr-01 Girls Team Pasig 71.00

7 925 Gacula, Averielle  Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 72.37

8 912 Panaligan, Margie 18-Aug-04 Girls City of Ilagan 72.92



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

142 LONG JUMP BOYS FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1 563 Neri, Clint Ñino 16-Jan-01 Boys National University 6.94 -1.3 GOLD
2 625 Muhd Hazim B Ismail 26-Jan-01 Boys Singapore Sports School 6.59 +0.2 SILVER
3 508 Raborar, John Angelo 8-Dec-00 Boys Adamson University 6.52 +0.1 BRONZE
4 507 Paleracio Jr., Wilfredo 1-Apr-01 Boys Adamson University 6.50 +0.9

5 514 Cultivar Jr., Raul 7-Jan-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 6.48 -0.5

6 529 Amamangpang, Rex  Boys City of Ilagan 6.32 +0.2

7 519 Palisoc, Dareen Glenn 2-Jan-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 6.23 -1.6

8 635 Romero, John Celestino  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 6.21 -0.0

9 646 Gulapa, Joselito 16-Mar-01 Boys Team Baguio City 6.10 -1.7

10 627 Wei Ming Raeshon Loo 31-Jan-01 Boys Singapore Sports School 6.05 -0.3

11 550 Yamaguchi, Rodel 20-Jul-00 Boys Earist 5.97 -0.3

12 579 Danial, Irfan 24-Aug-00 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 5.82 +0.4

13 580 Hiew, Yang Jie 24-Jul-02 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 5.60 +0.6

14 596 Dulin , Joseph Ernest 3-Apr-01 Boys Team Pasig 5.59 -0.7

15 600 Lascano , Michael Albert 24-May-01 Boys Team Pasig 5.49 -0.0



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

143 LONG JUMP MASTERS MEN FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT WV REMARKS

1144 Bano, Junrey 16-Jun-84 Masters M 35-39 University Of Santo Tomas 5.69 +0.1 GOLD
1088 Opiana, Ariel 8-Feb-87 Masters M 30-34 Philippine Army 5.34 -0.8 SILVER

1079 Delicano, Joebert 16-Jan-80 Masters M 35-39 Philippine Air Force 6.27 -0.7 GOLD
1075 Balut, Fernando Jr. 30-May-84 Masters M 35-39 Nueva Vizcaya 5.00 -0.1 SILVER
1111 Banatao, Aaron Jayxen 1-May-83 Masters M 35-39 Team Iskolar Atletiks - Calamba 4.46 -0.1 BRONZE

1082 Magcawas, Randy 10-Jul-74 Masters M 45-49 Philippine Air Force 4.82 +0.0 GOLD
1135 Hijalga, Estelito 3-Sep-73 Masters M 45-49 Unattached 4.69 +0.4 SILVER
1124 Gayares, Jude 20-Jan-78 Masters M 40-44 Toj-One Cainta Athletics Team 3.76 -0.5 BRONZE

1069 Balcita, Guiillermo William Jr 13-Feb-63 Masters M 55-59 La Union Team 4.21 -0.7 GOLD

1122 Lobos, Arnel Sr 19-Jul-56 Masters M 60 & AboveTeam Soleus - Ltimestudio 4.38 -0.4 GOLD
 



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

144 DISCUS THROW GIRLS FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 968 Alcantara, Kasandra Hazel  Girls University Of The East 32.08 GOLD
2 926 Herrera, Ma.Ellaine 7-Jul-01 Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 30.37 SILVER
3 981 Bagto, Cleofe 13-Jan-00 Girls Team Baguio City 29.88 BRONZE
4 906 Castillo, Mildred 18-Oct-01 Girls City of Ilagan 28.63

5 986 Biscaya, Mikayla 8-Jul-04 Girls Team Baguio City 24.09

6 987 Bilina, Joan 15-Feb-01 Girls Team Baguio City 22.87

7 942 Go , Christanne Marie Joselle 10-Dec-01 Girls Team Pasig 22.70

8 949 Saludares, Christine 25-Dec-01 Girls Toj - One Cainta Athletics Team 22.45

9 944 Pacle, Rica  Girls Team Pasig 18.07

10 956 Miguel, Adeline Ckurstein Pearl26-Jul-02 Girls United Olongapo Athletics 18.03



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

145 DISCUS THROW MASTERS WOMEN FINAL 3:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1157 Amandoron, Geralyn 18-Oct-78 Master F 40-44 Philippine Army 26.93 GOLD
1163 Claravall, Drolly 20-Oct-69 Master F 45-49 Team Soleus - Ltimestudio 20.21 SILVER
1155 Navarro, Elenita 17-May-74 Master F 40-44 Nueva Vizcaya 14.47 BRONZE



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

146 800M MASTERS WOMEN FINAL 4:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1160 Martes, Christabel 15-Aug-70 Master F 45-49 Team Baguio City 2:35.78 GOLD
1173 Librada, Tiamson 19-Mar-77 Master F 40-44 Team Baguio City 2:58.48 SILVER
1158 Sofla, Ronijen 13-Oct-81 Master F 35-39 Pnp 3:19.68 BRONZE



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

147 800M MASTERS MEN FINAL 4:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1054 Castañeto, Cesar, Jr 31-Mar-88 Masters M 30-34 Baguio City 2:13.61

1081 Sermona, Julius 12-Jul-78 Masters M 40-44 Philippine Air Force 2:13.71

1107 Guillermo, Mechelle 18-Mar-77 Masters M 40-44 Pnp 2:32.81

1070 Dacanay, Fernando 16-Aug-65 Masters M 50-54 La Union Team 3:14.82

1145 Pedregosa, Edgardo 7-Aug-57 Masters M 60 & AboveUnattached 2:39.14



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

148 800M GIRLS FINAL 4:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 919 De Ocampo, Charmaine 21-Nov-02 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 2:20.91 GOLD
2 902 Borlain, Tara 13-Mar-03 Girls Ateneo De Manila University 2:21.88 SILVER
3 989 Gali, Ira Mae 13-Sep-03 Girls Team Baguio City 2:24.29 BRONZE
4 991 Zamudio, Mary Grace 28-Aug-01 Girls Team Baguio City 2:26.52

5 933 Manzano, Abegail 26-Apr-00 Girls National University 2:32.52

6 965 Tolentino, Fiona Chloe 5-Jul-05 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 2:38.46

7 922 Abad, Mia Rose 3-Sep-01 Girls Muntinlupa Emeralds 2:54.20

8 920 Agtina, Jaylen 4-Feb-00 Girls Isu - Ilagan 4:00.37



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

149 800M BOYS S/F 4:00PM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 1 617 Adan, Alfred 5-Nov-02 Boys University Of Santo Tomas 2:06.45 Q
1 2 502 Carado, Edgar Jan 29-Sep-00 Boys Adamson University 2:06.80 Q
1 3 633 De Guzman, Jeremy  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 2:06.82 Q
1 4 557 Garcia, John Marlvic 28-Oct-03 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 2:07.77 q

1 5 601 Mendoza, Timoty John 2-Sep-03 Boys Team Pasig 2:09.86 q

1 6 602 Santillan , John Lloyd 20-Jul-01 Boys Team Pasig 2:24.66

553 Manuel, Marboni 15-Jul-03 Boys Humansport Track And Field Sabah DNS

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS
2 1 562 Cabalo, John Lloyd 4-Sep-00 Boys National University 2:01.45 Q

2 2 501 Agawa, Louie 21-Aug-00 Boys Adamson University 2:02.75 Q

2 3 572 Amir Hamja, Mohammad Erwan 16-Jul-00 Boys Sabah, Malaysia 2:09.87 Q

2 4 615 Torres, Sunjie 16-Jan-02 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 2:17.03

2 5 613 Rin, Gian Francis 27-Sep-01 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 2:18.57

2 6 520 Tan, Kent Lloyd 20-Sep-00 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 2:25.24

2 7 578 Chia Yi Sheng, Eason 6-Dec-04 Boys Team Montana Kinabalu Sabah Malaysia 2:26.61

QUALIFIERS
LANE BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

6 617 Adan, Alfred 5-Nov-02 Boys University Of Santo Tomas 2:06.45 Q
5 502 Carado, Edgar Jan 29-Sep-00 Boys Adamson University 2:06.80 Q
8 633 De Guzman, Jeremy  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 2:06.82 Q
2 557 Garcia, John Marlvic 28-Oct-03 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 2:07.77 q

1 601 Mendoza, Timoty John 2-Sep-03 Boys Team Pasig 2:09.86 q

4 562 Cabalo, John Lloyd 4-Sep-00 Boys National University 2:01.45 Q

3 501 Agawa, Louie 21-Aug-00 Boys Adamson University 2:02.75 Q

7 572 Amir Hamja, Mohammad Erwan 16-Jul-00 Boys Sabah, Malaysia 2:09.87 Q



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

150 800M WOMEN FINAL 4:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 407 Pamatian, Louielyn 14-Jan-97 Women University Of Santo Tomas 2:24.37 GOLD
2 387 Perez, Mary Anne Crishelle 4-Dec-95 Women Philippine Army 2:35.02 SILVER
3 384 Jaro, Criselyn 1-Mar-91 Women Philippine Army 2:43.24 BRONZE

151 800M MEN FINAL 4:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 147 Carter Lilly  Men City of Ilagan 1:50.93 GOLD
2 017 Vilog, Marco  Men City of Ilagan 1:53.09 SILVER
3 139 Masano, Mariano  Men University Of The Philippines 1:53.14 BRONZE
4 140 Tridanio, Ferdinand  Men University Of The Philippines 1:53.53

5 253 Quezada, Reymark 14-Nov-98 Men Team Baguio City 2:00.11

6 100 Africa, Aris 20-Sep-87 Men Philippine Army 2:03.23

7 109 Valencia, Albert 15-Jun-92 Men Philippine Army 2:08.44

8 103 Hulleza, Rowell 29-Mar-89 Men Philippine Army 2:17.70

9 134 Neri, Elbren 16-May-94 Men Unattached 2:56.27



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

152 HIGH JUMP MEN FINAL 4:00PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 080 Lasangue, Manuel Jr 1-Aug-89 Men Unattached 1.93 GOLD
2 089 Ubando, Alberto 10-Feb-99 Men National University 1.90 SILVER
3 071 Tamayosa, Ronilo 12-Apr-98 Men Earist 1.85 BRONZE
4 038 Dizon, John Paul 8-Aug-99 Men Adamson University 1.75

5 091 Capispisan, Ray Cris 24-Oct-89 Men Philippine Air Force 1.70



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

155 4X100M RELAY GIRLS FINAL 5:30PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 980 De Ocampo, Charlaine 20-Jun-03 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics 50.47 GOLD
979 Santiago, Krisleen Shane 11-Sep-05 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics

939 Ingram, Aaliyah 21-Nov-02 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics

919 De Ocampo, Charmaine 21-Nov-02 Girls Dasmariñas City Athletics

2 966 Villanueva, Charlize Boe 26-Apr-03 Girls University Of Santo Tomas 50.76 SILVER
964 Sinconiegue, Annaly 3-Mar-01 Girls University Of Santo Tomas

961 Maglasang, Shilou Mae 9-Mar-01 Girls University Of Santo Tomas

960 Libres, Jessa Marie 9-Oct-03 Girls University Of Santo Tomas

3 994 Carag , Ericka 24-Sep-00 Girls Team Pasig 51.86 BRONZE
993 Caitum , Maria Cristina 30-Apr-01 Girls Team Pasig

943 Gonzales , Princes Faith 27-Dec-00 Girls Team Pasig

992 Baylon , Tracy 13-Jan-01 Girls Team Pasig

4 905 Bacani, Reah 10-Jan-06 Girls City of Ilagan 52.04

908 Febrero, Le-Ann 27-Dec-02 Girls City of Ilagan

913 Rosete, Tina 15-Jun-02 Girls City of Ilagan

910 Maramag, Jenny Rose 20-Mar-01 Girls City of Ilagan

5 956 Miguel, Adeline Ckurstein Pearl26-Jul-02 Girls United Olongapo Athletics 55.75

957 Pacis, Bridget 7-May-02 Girls United Olongapo Athletics

958 Payba, Loren 9-Jan-05 Girls United Olongapo Athletics

955 Cagang, Thracey 31-Dec-02 Girls United Olongapo Athletics



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

156 4X100M RELAY WOMEN FINAL 5:30PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 008 Knott, Kristina  Women City of Ilagan 45.62 GOLD
005 Richardson, Kayla Anise  Women City of Ilagan

006 Richardson, Kyla Ashley  Women City of Ilagan

007 Nelson, Zion Rose  Women City of Ilagan

2 405 Janario, Karen 7-Apr-99 Women University Of Santo Tomas 48.51 SILVER
401 Andrade, Alyssa Marie 13-Nov-97 Women University Of Santo Tomas

407 Pamatian, Louielyn 14-Jan-97 Women University Of Santo Tomas

408 Pamaybay, Rosnani 25-May-98 Women University Of Santo Tomas

3 419 Esguerra, Ma. Lorenza 16-Jul-98 Women Adamson University 52.85 BRONZE
355 Judyawon, Ria 13-Sep-98 Women Adamson University

354 Fabellon, Raziebel 3-Aug-98 Women Adamson University

356 Sarmiento, Maria Lyka 24-Sep-98 Women Adamson University

387 Perez, Mary Anne Crishelle 4-Dec-95 Women Philippine Army 52.85 DQ/FS
384 Jaro, Criselyn 1-Mar-91 Women Philippine Army

385 Mabunga, Jenismyll 7-Jun-92 Women Philippine Army

386 Nerza, Janice 7-May-92 Women Philippine Army



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

157 4X100M RELAY BOYS S/F 5:30PM
HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 1 628 Aromin, Baxter Niraj  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 44.34 Q
633 De Guzman, Jeremy  Boys University Of Santo Tomas
639 Peralta, Raphael  Boys University Of Santo Tomas
640 Bautista, Romel  Boys University Of Santo Tomas

1 2 527 Aggarao, Joshua 10-Mar-01 Boys City of Ilagan 44.85 Q
537 Ganado, Ermarjun 10-Sep-01 Boys City of Ilagan
540 Tugade, Joshua 8-Oct-01 Boys City of Ilagan
531 Casue, Jerom 3-Dec-02 Boys City of Ilagan

1 3 609 Fortunato, Aerhon Christopher24-Nov-01 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 47.27 Q
611 Padama, Benedict 16-May-05 Boys United Olongapo Athletics
610 Hipolito, Justin Kyle 18-Jun-01 Boys United Olongapo Athletics
615 Torres, Sunjie 16-Jan-02 Boys United Olongapo Athletics

1 4 547 Dela Cruz, Vincent Vian Mar 27-Jan-01 Boys Earist 47.42
548 Delos Santos, John Cedrick 9-May-00 Boys Earist
550 Yamaguchi, Rodel 20-Jul-00 Boys Earist
549 Villareal, Jaypee 22-Jan-00 Boys Earist

HEAT R/H BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS
2 1 518 Marcos, Lyle Asdel Kent 16-Jun-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 43.68 Q

515 Delos Reyes, Allen John Roy19-Jan-02 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights
519 Palisoc, Dareen Glenn 2-Jan-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights
514 Cultivar Jr., Raul 7-Jan-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights

2 2 502 Carado, Edgar Jan 29-Sep-00 Boys Adamson University 44.44 Q
503 Dacunes, Denmark 3-Jun-03 Boys Adamson University
504 Gomba, Derreck 3-Apr-01 Boys Adamson University
505 Jaravata, Jarreld 25-Jan-00 Boys Adamson University

2 3 556 Garcia, Jerome 24-Feb-03 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 44.74 Q
524 Berjuela, Kharl 20-Dec-02 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds
559 Martinez, Jose Manuel 24-Jun-01 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds
558 Gervacio, Jan Mell Francis 30-Jan-00 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds

2 4 601 Mendoza, Timoty John 2-Sep-03 Boys Team Pasig 44.95 Q
589 Aytona, Jiriel John 5-Oct-00 Boys Team Pasig
591 Bion , Joselito 2-May-01 Boys Team Pasig
592 Samson , Ace John 20-Aug-01 Boys Team Pasig

2 5 545 Ricaforte, Jherwin 1-Apr-03 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 46.24 q
542 Del Rosario, Bernard Paul 20-May-01 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics
541 Arroyo, Scott Norbe 17-Apr-01 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics
543 Santos, Lord Angel 16-Mar-02 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

QUALIFIERS
Lane BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS
5 628 Aromin, Baxter Niraj  Boys University Of Santo Tomas 44.34 Q

633 De Guzman, Jeremy  Boys University Of Santo Tomas
639 Peralta, Raphael  Boys University Of Santo Tomas
640 Bautista, Romel  Boys University Of Santo Tomas

4 527 Aggarao, Joshua 10-Mar-01 Boys City of Ilagan 44.85 Q
537 Ganado, Ermarjun 10-Sep-01 Boys City of Ilagan
540 Tugade, Joshua 8-Oct-01 Boys City of Ilagan
531 Casue, Jerom 3-Dec-02 Boys City of Ilagan

7 609 Fortunato, Aerhon Christopher24-Nov-01 Boys United Olongapo Athletics 47.27 Q
611 Padama, Benedict 16-May-05 Boys United Olongapo Athletics
610 Hipolito, Justin Kyle 18-Jun-01 Boys United Olongapo Athletics
615 Torres, Sunjie 16-Jan-02 Boys United Olongapo Athletics

3 518 Marcos, Lyle Asdel Kent 16-Jun-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights 43.68 Q
515 Delos Reyes, Allen John Roy19-Jan-02 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights
519 Palisoc, Dareen Glenn 2-Jan-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights
514 Cultivar Jr., Raul 7-Jan-01 Boys Ateneo De Davao University Blue Knights

6 502 Carado, Edgar Jan 29-Sep-00 Boys Adamson University 44.44 Q
503 Dacunes, Denmark 3-Jun-03 Boys Adamson University
504 Gomba, Derreck 3-Apr-01 Boys Adamson University
505 Jaravata, Jarreld 25-Jan-00 Boys Adamson University

8 556 Garcia, Jerome 24-Feb-03 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds 44.74 Q
524 Berjuela, Kharl 20-Dec-02 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds
559 Martinez, Jose Manuel 24-Jun-01 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds
558 Gervacio, Jan Mell Francis 30-Jan-00 Boys Muntinlupa Emeralds

1 601 Mendoza, Timoty John 2-Sep-03 Boys Team Pasig 44.95 Q
589 Aytona, Jiriel John 5-Oct-00 Boys Team Pasig
591 Bion , Joselito 2-May-01 Boys Team Pasig
592 Samson , Ace John 20-Aug-01 Boys Team Pasig

2 545 Ricaforte, Jherwin 1-Apr-03 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics 46.24 q
542 Del Rosario, Bernard Paul 20-May-01 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics
541 Arroyo, Scott Norbe 17-Apr-01 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics
543 Santos, Lord Angel 16-Mar-02 Boys Dasmariñas City Athletics



City of Ilagan '19
06 - 08 March

RESULTS - DAY 1

158 4X100M RELAY MEN FINAL 5:30PM
RANK BIB Name DOB Cat Team RESULT REMARKS

1 003 Cray, Eric  Men City of Ilagan 40.13 GOLD
019 Lopena, Anfernee  Men City of Ilagan

018 Udtohan, Jomar  Men City of Ilagan

015 Bautista, Clinton  Men City of Ilagan

2 045 Olivares, Christian 14-Dec-97 Men Adamson University 43.16 SILVER
156 Talledo Jr., Alex 29-Nov-98 Men Adamson University

040 Gaceta, Jeric 22-Dec-97 Men Adamson University

036 Cuevas Ii, Elias Ruther 1-Nov-96 Men Adamson University

3 081 Aquino, Karl Arvyn 30-Jun-99 Men National University 43.26 BRONZE
083 Espillo, Jovener 20-Sep-97 Men National University

088 Sister, Marc Allen 4-Sep-99 Men National University

087 Sarinas, Jerom 28-Feb-99 Men National University


